STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 957

The Buckinghamshire (Structural Changes) Order 2019

PART 3

SHADOW AUTHORITY, ITS TRANSITIONAL FUNCTIONS AND THEIR DISCHARGE

Duties of shadow authority: proposals for executive arrangements, code of conduct and members' allowances relating to Buckinghamshire Council

8.—(1) The shadow authority must formulate proposals for the executive arrangements that are to be operated by Buckinghamshire Council.

(2) In formulating proposals under paragraph (1) the shadow authority must comply with section 9B(2) of the 2000 Act and for that purpose is to assume that the Council's executive is to be a leader and cabinet executive within the meaning of section 9C(3) of that Act.

(3) The shadow authority must formulate proposals for the code of conduct to be adopted by Buckinghamshire Council.

(4) In formulating proposals under paragraph (3) the shadow authority must have regard to section 27 (duty to promote and maintain high standards of conduct) and section 28 (codes of conduct) of the Localism Act 2011.

(5) The shadow authority must formulate proposals for the scheme of members' allowances to be adopted by Buckinghamshire Council.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Buckinghamshire (Structural Changes) Order 2019, Section 8.